PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3460615

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK T. CORL	04/09/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRIVENI DIGITAL INC.
Street Address:	40 WASHINGTON ROAD.
City:	PRINCETON JUNCTION
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08550

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14812311

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)496-7756

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-496-7500

Email: mlapto@mckennalong.com

Correspondent Name: DENTONS US LLP
Address Line 1: 1900 K. STREET, N.W.
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8736.00134.US2BC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YONG S. CHOI
SIGNATURE:	/Yong S. Choi/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT 503413981 REEL: 036208 FRAME: 0648

A . . N DOCKET NO. 2916-01287

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No.	norinnonacinalitate	Filed _	April	10,	2001
loseri Name(s) of Isventor(s)	***************************************	Mark T. CORL				
	makesus poddiedos selson provije Arkik Arkik Oddo Oddo Oddo Oddo Oddo Oddo Oddo Odd		ecuroreno con en establista de la consensa de la c	Monordoningoop assau	***************************************	n-000000000
				naadaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa	rimenonomicus necepidamenicus	
	(hereinafter dexignated as the	undersigned) has (have) invented cer	rtain new and useful in	ida.c. Assassing	e in	
izseri Tide of izvention	DIFFERENTIATED PSIP TA	able update interval techn	IOLOGY	and the second s	duringanista e	unangarineras
		r Letters Patent of the United State se of a provisional application).	s of America has bee	en executed	by th	
insert Date of Signing of Application	on <u>04/09/01</u>	ensolvent of the same successful to the population of the same successful to the same succe		······································	-	_; and
issert Name of Assignee	whereas, irly	TENI DIGITAL INC.	ODRYSOCOCICESOCOCCICOCOCCICA COMPANION HAN AND CONTROLOGO		·	n-Grandskrake
insert Address of Assignee	of 40 Washington Road, Princ	eston Junction , NJ 08550				ADSANCARA
CHECK BOX	its heirs, successors, legal repr acquiring the entire right, title may be granted therefor in the in any foreign countries.	resentatives and sesigns (hereinafter of and interest in and to said invention United States of America and	designated as the Assign and in and to say Le	mee) is des etters Peleni	rous o (s) the	g £
F appropriate	the receipt of which is hereby has (heve) sold, assigned and Assignes the full and exclusive dependencies and possessions which may be granted them	ideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (y acknowledged, and other good and if transferred, and by these presents we right to the said invention in the s and the entire right, this and intere- efter in the United States of Aze- ove is designmed, in any and all forci-	valuable consideratio does sell, assign and United States of Ame at in and to any and a crica, its territories,	n, the unde transfer un rice, its ten Il Lenters P	reigned to seld ritories etent(s	ś ż ,
	and to any and all divisions, re- terms for which the same may	riseus, continuations, conversions as be granted.	nd extensions thereof	for the full	leran or	r

Page 1 of 2

hery Docket No. 2916-0128P

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any communing, divisional, conversion or resease applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assigner may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (a) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissus thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon sad to cooperate with the Assignes in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The underrigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a green of a valid Imited States of America patentia) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any forciga patential to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Petent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stowert, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Petent and Trademask Office for recordation of this documents.

The undersigned hereby covenent(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Data Ago: 19, 7001	Name of Inventor	(signature) Mark T. CORL	
Date	Name of Inventor		
Date	Name of Inventor	(signature)	Franz Jyre Artice
Date	Name of investor	(signature)	пологологический пологологологологологологологологологоло
Date	Name of Inventor	(signature)	
Date	Name of Inventor	(rignature)	
Page 2 of 2			April 2000

REEL: 036208 FRAME: 0650

PATENT